## **Caldwell County Senior Services Fund**

## 2025 Bid Forms for Funds

Date:	Your Name:	Phone:
Name of Organ	nization you represent:	
Location:		
Name of office	ers or persons responsible in c	charge of this operation:
Name/Position	າ:	Phone:
What are the p	orimary objectives of this orga	nization:
Will these fund	ds be used for citizens over th	e age of 60:
		o, attach a copy of 501C3 for verification)
What is the tot	al amount you are requesting	for the year 2025: \$
	the money will be used for, inc is aged 60 or older.	cluding your plan to ensure that these funds will be used
No labor is to be or end of year i		s. <b>Do Not</b> itemize the labor separately on your bid form
(Attach an extr	a sheet if more space is need	ed)

What other sources of funding have you applied for, received or expect to receive:
What percentage of your annual budget does this request represent:
Send to:
Caldwell County Senior Services Board Attention: Jamy Aubrey, Caldwell County Clerk PO Box 67

816-586-2571

49 East Main Street Kingston, Missouri 64650

## Note:

All bids must be postmarked no later than March 3, 2025.

They must be submitted along with the current Caldwell County Senior Services Tax Funding Agreement document found on the <a href="https://www.caldwellco.missouri.org/senior-service-tax-funding">www.caldwellco.missouri.org/senior-service-tax-funding</a> website.

Be sure to enclose 8 copies of the bid form along with one copy of the agreement.

The Caldwell County Senior Services Board reserves the right to reject any/all bids.

FYI: Guests requesting to attend a senior tax board meeting must give 24-hour notice to the Caldwell County Clerk and will be subject to a time limit.